
  Contact addresses for Police Force registration in England and Wales 

Force  e mail address  

  Avon & Somerset visordesk@avonandsomerset.pnn.police.uk 

Bedfordshire VSOMT.IntelligenceNotifications@bedfordshire.pnn.police.uk 

Cambridgeshire ppu@cambs.pnn.police.uk 

Cheshire sex.offenders.mailbox@cheshire.pnn.police.uk 

City of London PublicProtectionUnit@cityoflondon.pnn.police.uk 

Cleveland pvpregisteredsexoffenders@cleveland.pnn.police.uk 

Cumbria mosovo@cumbria.police.uk 

Derbyshire MOSOVO.HQ@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk 

Devon & Cornwall Visorintelligenceunit@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk 

Dorset SOMU@dorset.pnn.police.uk 

Durham Public.ProtectionUnit@durham.pnn.police.uk 

Dyfed Powys visor@dyfed-powys.pnn.police.uk 

Essex visor.coordinator@essex.pnn.police.uk 

Gloucestershire scisppu@gloucestershire.pnn.police.uk 

Greater Manchester Public.ProtectionUnit@gmp.pnn.police.uk 

Gwent visor@gwent.pnn.police.uk 

Hampshire visor.unit@hampshire.pnn.police.uk 

Hertfordshire ppu@herts.pnn.police.uk 

Humberside PVPMSU@humberside.pnn.police.uk 

Kent vru@kent.pnn.police.uk 

Lancashire VISORCPC@lancashire.pnn.police.uk 

Leicestershire public.protection@leicestershire.pnn.police.uk 

Lincolnshire mosovo@lincs.pnn.police.uk 

Merseyside visor.team@merseyside.pnn.police.uk 

Metropolitan Police Service Visorhelpdesk@met.pnn.police.uk 

Norfolk OCC-PPU@norfolk.pnn.police.uk 

North Wales EasternSex&ViolentOffenders@nthwales.pnn.police.uk 

 
CsSexViolent@nthwales.pnn.police.uk 

 
CsWestern-Sex&ViolentOffenders@nthwales.pnn.police.uk 

North Yorkshire MAPPA@northyorkshire.pnn.police.uk 

Northamptonshire MOSOVO@northants.pnn.police.uk 

Northumbria mappa.hq@northumbria.pnn.police.uk 

Nottinghamshire pp.mosovo.holmes@nottinghamshire.pnn.police.uk 

South Wales ppb.southwales@south-wales.pnn.police.uk 

South Yorkshire visor@southyorks.pnn.police.uk 

Staffordshire PPU.riskmanagement@staffordshire.pnn.police.uk 

Suffolk Visor_SPOC@suffolk.pnn.police.uk 

Surrey visor@surrey.pnn.police.uk 

Sussex visor@sussex.pnn.police.uk 

Thames Valley centralvisorunit@thamesvalley.pn.police.uk 

Warwickshire ppu@warwickshire.pnn.police.uk 

West Mercia rebecca.ellsmore@westmercia.pnn.police.uk 

West Midlands MAPPA.support.team@west-midlands.pnn.police.uk 

West Yorkshire ViSOR.Unit@westyorkshire.pnn.police.uk 

Wiltshire ppu@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk 
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